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Who we are and what this booklet 
is about 

We are the UK Commission on Covid 
Commemoration. We want to 
commemorate the Covid 19 pandemic
as an important time.  

Commemorate means to remember 
what happened and to think about 
the people who were affected. 

The Covid 19 pandemic was when 
people in lots of countries were ill 
with the Covid 19 virus at the same 
time. 

In this booklet we want you to answer 
some questions about how we might 
commemorate the Covid 19 
pandemic. This is called a survey.



How to fill in this survey

You can fill in this survey on your 
computer or you can print it and fill 
it in with a pen.

If you fill in this survey on a 
computer

● Click the box under or next to 
each question and type your 
answer

● If the question has small boxes, 
click the box next to the answer 
you want to choose.

If you fill in this survey with a 
pen 

● Write your answer in the box 
under each question

● If the question has small boxes, 
tick the box next to the answer 
you want to choose.



Tell us a bit about you 

1. What is your gender? 
Gender means if you think of yourself as 
female, male or something else.
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

Female

Male

Other

I don’t want to say 

2. How old are you?
Write or type your answer in the box below



3. What is your ethnicity?
Ethnicity means your background and
where your family comes from.
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

White 

Arab  

Asian or Asian 
British 

Black or 
Black British

Gypsy, Irish or 
Roma Traveller 

Any other background

I don’t want to say 



4. Where do you live?
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

East Midlands 

East of England    

London

North East England 

North West England 

South East England 

South West England 

West Midlands 

Yorkshire and The 
Humber  

Northern Ireland 

Scotland 

Wales  

Other country 

I don’t want to say



Tell us what you think 

We know lots of people in the UK are doing things to 
commemorate the people who died in the Covid 19 
pandemic. We want you to tell us the best way we can 
do this too.

5. We could choose a special date to 
remember the Covid 19 pandemic. 
Put a number from 1 to 6 in each of the 
boxes below. 
1 is the date you like the most. 
6 is the date you like the least. 

30 January when the first person in the UK got Covid 19

5 March when the first person in the UK died of Covid 19 

11 March when the World Health Organisation first 
said the UK was in a pandemic

23 March when the UK first went into lockdown

7 April World Health Day 

5 July when the NHS was first set up



The World Health Organisation help keep the world safe 
and healthy. 

A Pandemic is when a country or lots of countries gets a 
virus at the same time.

Lockdown was when we were asked to stay at home. 

6. Do you think we should have a symbol 
to commemorate the pandemic?
A symbol is a picture or object that helps 
us to remember something. 
Choose 1 box that is right for you.  

Yes No I don’t know 

7. We could have a space to help us 
remember the pandemic. 
Put a number from 1 to 3 in each of 
the boxes below.
1 is the space you like the most.
3 is the space you like the least. 

A green space outside like a woodland or a garden

A space outside with a sculpture in it. A sculpture is a 
piece of art made of stone or metal 

A space on the internet like a website 



8. How many of these spaces do you think 
we should have in the UK?
Put a number from 1 to 3 in each of the 
boxes below. 
1 is the number of spaces you like the most. 
3 is the number of spaces you like the least. 

1 in the UK

1 for each part of the UK

Smaller ones for different cities, towns, or areas

9. Tell us if we should have a website 
where you can look for activities to 
commemorate the pandemic?
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

Yes No I don’t know 



It’s important that people learn about the Covid 19 
pandemic. It was a time when lots of people got ill 
or died, and other people worked hard to keep the 
UK going.  

10. Tell us the best way to teach people 
about the Covid 19 pandemic?
Choose the boxes that are right for you

In lessons at school 

In museums or learning centres

On the internet like a website 

I don’t know 



11. Tell us if you think we should have a
coin to commemorate the Covid 19
pandemic?
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

Yes No I don’t know 

Lots of workers and volunteers helped in many 
ways during the Covid 19 pandemic. We want to 
say thank you to them for what they did. 
Volunteers choose to work for free.

12. Tell us who you think we should say
thank you to for their work during the
Covid 19 pandemic?
Choose 1 box that is right for you.

Everyone 

Certain groups of people

Certain people on their own 

I don’t think we should say thank you

I don’t know 



13. Tell us your ideas on how we should 
commemorate the Covid 19 pandemic?
Write or type your answer in the box below

Thank you for answering this survey! 



How to send us your survey 

If you filled in this survey with a 
pen 
Post your survey to us at this 
address 
Correspondence Team 
Cabinet Office 
70 Whitehall
London 
SW1A 2AS

If you filled in this survey on a 
computer
Email your survey to us at this 
address

UKCovidCommemoration@cabinet
office.gov.uk

Send us your survey by email or 
post by Monday 5 December 2022.

If you have any questions send an 
email to us at this address

UKCovidCommemoration@cabinet 
office.gov.uk
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